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Fall Semester 2018 
ADVANCED PROGRAM 

 
 

 

 Thursday, August 30 – Sunday, December 23, 2018 

Arrival in Paris 
 
Thursday, August 30 

Orientation/Adaptation Monday, September 3 – Thursday, September 13 

Start of APA classes Monday, September 17 

Start of APA linguistic support Monday, September 24 

Start of university classes:  
– Université Paris Diderot 
– Université Paris Nanterre  
– Université Paris8 Vincennes-St-Denis                                                   
– Université Paris Sorbonne  
– Université Paris - Dauphine 

 
Monday, September 3 
Monday, September 10 
Monday, September 17 
Monday, September 24 
TBA 

Study Tour  
Political Challenges in Contemporary France 
19th Century French Painting & Sculpture       

Friday, October 19 
Friday, November 16 – Saturday, November 17 

Fall Break Saturday, October 27 – Sunday, November 4 

Midterm exams for APA classes Friday, November 9 

Final exams for APA classes Monday through Friday, December 17-21, 2018 included 

Final exams for university classes 
 

Monday, November 26 – Friday, December 21, 2018 included 
depending on the official calendar of exams for the university. 
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